



Henry County Board of Commissioners
Purchasing Department
140 Henry Parkway, McDonough, GA 30253

Phone: 770-288-6027

Fax: 770-288-6047

Website: www.co.henry.ga.us/Departments/M-R/PurchasingDepartment.aspx

Rod Gray 

Rod Gray, Director of Purchasing

ADDENDUM #1

Issued August 17, 2017

BID # 18-05

Mill Road Intersection Improvements

OPENING: 3:00 PM, August 24, 2017

The following items take precedence over referenced portions of the documents for the above-named project and in executing a contract, will become a part thereof.

Where any item in the documents is supplemented hereby, the original requirements will remain in effect. All supplemental conditions will be considered as added thereto.

Where any original item is amended, voided or superseded hereby, the provisions of such items not so specifically amended, voided or superseded will remain in effect.

Revisions:

Bid Price Sheets (Pages 32 - 34) have been replaced with the Bid Price Sheets - Revised included in this addendum.

This addendum must be signed and attached to bid proposal to acknowledge receipt of addendum.
Failure to acknowledge any addenda will result in a non-responsive bid.

Company's Name

Date

Authorized Representative's Name

Authorized Representative's Signature

Bid #18-05
Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Questions and Answers

1. **Question:** Bid schedule line item No.70 shows (500-3200) CLASS B CONCRETE 4 CY. For which item and what location it will be used?
Answer: **It will be used on various locations at SR 81 where widening is less than 5 feet.**
2. **Question:** Typical Section sheet 05-002 shows a Class “B” Concrete Base or Pavement Widening detail with a pay item code 500-9999. There is not a pay item for 500-9999 on the bid price sheet. Can this pay item be added?
Answer: **There is a pay item #500-3200, Class B Concrete. It has been increased to 20 cy on the Bid Price Sheet – Revised.**
3. **Question:** Sheet 06-001 shows a total of 4 CY of Class B Concrete at station 16+43 RT. There is an existing 18” RCP located at this station. Was this item intended to be flowable fill instead of Class B Concrete?
Answer: **Existing 18” RCP at Sta 16+43 RT will be plugged using flowable fill item. The flowable fill item quantity shall include on grading complete item.**
4. **Question:** Is there a schedule available for utility relocations?
Answer: **The utility relocation schedule is not available at this time. It will be available at a later date.**

Bid # 18-05
Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Price Sheet - Revised

1 of 3

LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - ROADWAY	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0005	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SP 4223	LS	1		
0010	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE - SP 4223	LS	1		
0015	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	1820		
0020	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	220		
0025	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	1660		
0030	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	500		
0035	402-3113	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	670		
0040	402-3111	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	255		
0045	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	300		
0050	432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	125		
0055	441-0108	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	SY	35		
0060	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF	3045		
0065	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN	SY	85		
0070	500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	20		
0075	550-1150	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1-10	LF	16		
0080	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	472		
0085	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	192		
0090	550-3424	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	12		
0095	573-2006	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	LF	500		
0100	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	3		
0105	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	1		
0110	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	LF	1		
0115	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1		
0120	441-0050	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	SY	1		
0125	441-0302	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 3	EA	1		
0130	441-6740	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 7	LF	695		
0135	441-4030	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	25		
0140	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	15		

Company's Name: _____

Bid # 18-05
Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Price Sheet - Revised

2 of 3

LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - ROADWAY (CONTINUED)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0145	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	15		
0150	634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	17		
0155	641-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W	LF	150		
0160	641-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	EA	2		
0165	641-5012	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12	EA	2		
0170	668-7018	DRAIN INLET, 18 IN	EA	1		
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)						
LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - EROSION CONTROL	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0175	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	6		
0180	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	EA	248		
0185	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	4		
0190	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	7		
0195	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	650		
0200	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	3060		
0205	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	6		
0210	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	7		
0215	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	1		
0220	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12		
0225	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	1300		
SUBTOTAL (EROSION CONTROL)						
LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - GRASSING	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0230	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1		
0235	163-0240	MULCH	TN	30		
0240	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2		
0245	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6		
0250	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1		
0255	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100		
SUBTOTAL (GRASSING)						

Company's Name: _____

Bid # 18-05
Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Price Sheet - Revised

3 of 3

LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - SIGNING & MARKING	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0260	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	17		
0265	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	43		
0270	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	182		
0275	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	14		
0280	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	4265		
0285	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	4620		
0290	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	520		
0295	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	85		
0300	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	400		
0305	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	419		
0310	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	118		
0315	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	40		
SUBTOTAL (SIGNING & MARKING)						
LINE #	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION - SIGNALIZATION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
0320	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	LF	550		
0325	636-1045	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	30		
0330	639-5000	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRAIN POLE, TP IV	EA	4		
0335	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 1 (SR 81 AT MILL ROAD)	LS	1		
0340	647-2151	PULL BOX, PB-5S	EA	1		
0345	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	700		
0350	687-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING - SP 4223	LS	1		
SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION)						
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (WORDS)

Company's Name: _____

Date: _____

Authorized Representative's Name (Print or Type)

Authorized Representative's Signature